
Attendance and Contribution

Mo Wk BS MW EW Wed Cont

Feb 28 16 20 18 12 $445

Feb 21 19 24 22 15 $700

Feb 14 20 29 15 14 $497

Feb   7 20 27 19 8 $800

Programs to Watch and Share with Others
SEARCH 

Sundays @ 7:00 am
WUXP-TV 30

Sundays @10:00 am
WHTN-TV 39

Mack Lyon, speaker  
www.searchtv.org

PREACHING THE
GOSPEL 

Sundays @ 7:30 am
WUXP-TV30

James Watkins,
speaker

Bible Reading Schedule   Week of March 7-14
Num.8:1- ; Mk.13:14; Ps. 50:1- ; Pr.10:29

Sun Mon Tue. Wed. Thur. Fri. Sat. Sun.

Num 8:1-

9:23

10:1 

11:23

11:24

13:33

1 4 : 1 -

15:16

15 :17-

16:40

16:41 

18:32

19:1-

20:29

2 1 : 1 -

22:20

Mk/

Lk.

13:

14-37

14:

1-21

14:

22-52

14:

53-72

15:

1-47

16:

1-20

Luke 1:

1-25

1:

26-56

Psa 50:

1-23

51:

1-19

52:

1-9

53:

1-6

54:

1-7

55:

1-23

56:

1-13

57:

1-11

Pro 10:

29-30

10:

31-32

11:

1-3

11:4 11:

5-6

11:7 11:8 11:

9-11

This schedule will get you through the Bible in a year, and will give
you four different parts of the Bible for a variety each day.
Remember the Sunday evening lesson is based on the previous
week’s reading.

     

Sunday Schedule 

Bible Classes                                10 AM
Worship                                        11 AM
Worship             6 PM

Wednesday: Bible Classes           7 PM

     

  Mission Works and Evangelism 

House to House/ Heart to Heart

     Restoration Radio 

    Jim Waldron

      Manuelito Children’s Home

March 7, 2010

Church of Christ 

at  Beech Grove
meeting at Beechgrove, TN since 1875

v Visitors Always Welcome  v 
14035  Murfreesboro Hwy. 

US 41 near I-24 exit 97

,   P.O. Box 85,  Beechgrove, TN 37018              Phone 931-394-2305

http://kennethlorin.com/BeechGroveChurch.html

http://kennethlorin.com/WeeklyBulletin.html

Kenneth L. Thomas, minister - 615-890-6959

Interesting Facts about Matthew’s Gospel Account

The only gospel writer with the 

word "church" in the text

"Jesus the King"

65 quotes from the OT, more than

the other gospel writers combined.

Many parables of the kingdom.

Gospel of discourse.  Emphasis on

what Jesus SAID.

Significant groupings in the

account.

Miracles of two blind men healed,

dumb demoniac healed, and coin in

fish's mouth

Only in Matthew:

Vision to Joseph

Visit of wise men

Flight into Egypt

Massacre of infants

Sorrow and death of Judas

Bribery of the guards

Jews asked that Christ's blood be on

them and their children.

The stone sealed in front of the

grave.



Beech Grove News / Prayer Requests

Sick list - members, relatives and friends: James Mason

has been suffering gout pain. Tim Waldron - heart and eye

problems. Elizabeth Walker - Boulevard Terrace. Laura

Singleton  at home with health problems. Remember all our

members who have chronic pain.

Next Sunday will be our fellowship/birthday meal after

morning worship. Bring pot-luck and invite friends.

Birthdays are being celebrated in March for Andrew Curl,

Debbie Waldron, and possibly others that we do not know

about.

Pray for Ken to have a successful series of lessons at Green

Hill (Mt. Juliet) in addition to praying for and encouraging

those who are teaching in March at Beech Grove.

Prayer list . . . Reminders

i The lukewarm 

i The sick and injured

i Widows and orphans

i Our gospel meeting beginning the fourth Sunday

in July, the 25 . Brother Blankenship had ath

schedule conflict, so brother Charles Williams

from New Union has graciously agreed to hold

the meeting this year. Brother Williams is an

excellent preacher and has held meetings here in

the past. Set this week aside for the meeting.

i Military personnel: Andy Miller in

Okinawa,Japan. Adam Thomas in the current

operations in Afghanistan. 

i Earthquake victims in Haiti and Chile, and those

supplying aid to them.

i Those suffering severe weather and extreme

temperatures

i Ernest (Roy) Cartright, Jr., 710 Pine Knoll Park,

Lot 25, Arkport, N.Y. 14807 .Remember to send

encouragement.

i Those who have lost loved ones to death. 

i The Beech Grove community, to hear the gospel.

i Christians who teach the gospel around the world.

i The effectiveness of our direct mailing of

HtH/HtH. Distribute the extra copies freely to

friends who live outside our mailing area. 

i Those tempted by Satan to forsake the Lord, His

church, and godly

living.

i New converts to

Christ, locally and

around the world.

Assignments March

Song leader  (SS)

Announcements

Songleader-Worship

Scripture reading

Opening prayer

Table service (center)

                       (center)

                      (outside)

                      (outside)

Closing Prayer


