#### Attendance and Contribution

Mo	Wk	BS	MW	$\mathbf{E}\mathbf{W}$	Wed	Cont
Feb	28	16	20	18	12	\$445
Feb	21	19	24	22	15	\$700
Feb	14	20	29	15	14	\$497
Feb	7	20	27	19	8	\$800

## **Programs to Watch and Share with Others**

SEARCH
Sundays @ 7:00 am
WUXP-TV 30
Sundays @10:00 am
WHTN-TV 39
Mack Lyon, speaker

www.searchtv.org

PREACHING THE
GOSPEL
Sundays @ 7:30 am
WUXP-TV30
James Watkins,
speaker

#### Bible Reading Schedule Week of March 7-14

Num.8:1-; Mk.13:14; Ps. 50:1-; Pr.10:29

	Sun	Mon	Tue.	Wed.	Thur.	Fri.	Sat.	Sun.
Num	8:1-	10:1	11:24	1 4 : 1 -	15:17-	16:41	19:1-	2 1 : 1 -
	9:23	11:23	13:33	15:16	16:40	18:32	20:29	22:20
Mk/	13:	14:	14:	14:	15:	16:	Luke 1:	1:
Lk.	14-37	1-21	22-52	53-72	1-47	1-20	1-25	26-56
Psa	50:	51:	52:	53:	54:	55:	56:	57:
	1-23	1-19	1-9	1-6	1-7	1-23	1-13	1-11
Pro	10: 29-30	10: 31-32	11: 1-3	11:4	11: 5-6	11:7	11:8	11: 9-11

This schedule will get you through the Bible in a year, and will give you four different parts of the Bible for a variety each day. **Remember** the Sunday evening lesson is based on the previous week's reading.



# Church of Christ at Beech Grove

meeting at Beechgrove, TN since 1875

❖ Visitors Always Welcome ❖ 14035 Murfreesboro Hwy.
US 41 near I-24 exit 97

P.O. Box 85, Beechgrove, TN 37018

Phone 931-394-2305

http://kennethlorin.com/BeechGroveChurch.html http://kennethlorin.com/WeeklyBulletin.html Kenneth L. Thomas, minister - 615-890-6959

### Interesting Facts about Matthew's Gospel Account

The only gospel writer with the word "church" in the text

"Jesus the King"

65 quotes from the OT, more than the other gospel writers combined.

Many parables of the kingdom.

Gospel of discourse. Emphasis on what Jesus SAID.

Significant groupings in the account.

Miracles of two blind men healed, dumb demoniac healed, and coin in fish's mouth Only in Matthew:

Vision to Joseph

Visit of wise men

Flight into Egypt

Massacre of infants

Sorrow and death of Judas

Bribery of the guards

Jews asked that Christ's blood be on them and their children.

The stone sealed in front of the grave.

#### **Sunday Schedule**

Bible Classes10 AMWorship11 AMWorship6 PM

7 PM

Wednesday: Bible Classes

Mission Works and Evangelism

House to House/ Heart to Heart
Restoration Radio
Jim Waldron
Manuelito Children's Home

# **Beech Grove News / Prayer Requests**

Sick list - members, relatives and friends: James Mason has been suffering gout pain. Tim Waldron - heart and eye problems. Elizabeth Walker - Boulevard Terrace. Laura Singleton at home with health problems. Remember all our members who have chronic pain.

Next Sunday will be our fellowship/birthday meal after morning worship. Bring pot-luck and invite friends. Birthdays are being celebrated in March for Andrew Curl, Debbie Waldron, and possibly others that we do not know about.

Pray for Ken to have a successful series of lessons at Green Hill (Mt. Juliet) in addition to praying for and encouraging those who are teaching in March at Beech Grove.

## Prayer list ... Reminders

- **★** The lukewarm
- ★ The sick and injured
- ★ Widows and orphans
- ★ Our gospel meeting beginning the fourth Sunday in July, the 25<sup>th</sup>. Brother Blankenship had a schedule conflict, so brother Charles Williams from New Union has graciously agreed to hold the meeting this year. Brother Williams is an excellent preacher and has held meetings here in the past. Set this week aside for the meeting.

- ★ Military personnel: Andy Miller in Okinawa, Japan. Adam Thomas in the current operations in Afghanistan.
- ★ Earthquake victims in Haiti and Chile, and those supplying aid to them.
- ★ Those suffering severe weather and extreme temperatures
- ★ Ernest (Roy) Cartright, Jr., 710 Pine Knoll Park, Lot 25, Arkport, N.Y. 14807 .Remember to send encouragement.
- ★ Those who have lost loved ones to death.
- ★ The Beech Grove community, to hear the gospel.
- ★ Christians who teach the gospel around the world.
- ★ The effectiveness of our direct mailing of HtH/HtH. Distribute the extra copies freely to friends who live outside our mailing area.
- ★ Those tempted by Satan to forsake the Lord, His church, and godly living.
- ★ New converts to Christ, locally and around the world.

Assignments	March
Song leader (SS)	
Announcements	
Songleader-Worship	
Scripture reading	
Opening prayer	
Table service (center)	
(center)	
(outside)	
(outside)	
Closing Prayer	